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Figure S1. Relationship between otolith radius (core – outer edge length) and total fish 
length. Otolith radius = 0.01915*Fish length + 0.05325. R2=0.6245, p<0.001.  
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Figure S2. Annual measures of Southern Oscillation Index, temperature, and wind used in 
mixed effects models.  
 

 
 

1985 1990 1995 2000 2005 2010 2015

−2
0

−1
0

0
10

20
SO

I

1985 1990 1995 2000 2005 2010 2015

21
22

23
24

25
Te

m
pe

ra
tu

re
 (°

C
)

1985 1990 1995 2000 2005 2010 2015

0
10

0
20

0
30

0
40

0

Year

U
w

in
d



 3 

 
Figure S3.  Annual measures of median flow and mean of top 10% flow from two time 
periods (July-Feb and Dec-May), which were included in mixed effects models.  
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